## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3308/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-07-2019 in WP No. 148/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Goa)

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

SESA RESOURCES LIMITED

(FOR I.R. and IA No.24724/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24725/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 3301/2020 (IX)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.29042/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29044/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 3580/2020 (IX) (FOR I.R. and IA No.26832/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 3587/2020 (IX) (FOR I.R. and IA No.26004/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 3597/2020 (IX) (FOR I.R. and IA No.22230/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 3605/2020 (IX) (FOR I.R. and IA No.27855/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 3787/2020 (IX) (FOR I.R. and IA No.27363/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 20-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Jitin Singhal, Adv.
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anindita Barman, Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash Shukla, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sonal Mashankar, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Mr. Sachin Jolly, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.

Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with D.No. 2011/2020.

Learned counsel for the petitioners may correct the cause title in the meanwhile.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR) **COURT MASTER**