ITEM NO.11 SECTION IX REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4575/2020

ASST. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S VENTURE REAL ESTATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14376/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4571/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13234/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13235/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4717/2020 (IX)

(IA No.24062/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO.28 I.E. D. NO. 3798/2020])

SLP(C) No. 7113/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32433/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.32435/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5486/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29042/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29044/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5482/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24724/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.24725/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7112/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30683/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30685/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5490/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29967/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29968/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5480/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26832/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5483/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26004/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5485/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22230/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5481/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29260/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7116/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35348/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 8637/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38797/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.38799/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5489/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27855/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7900/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48710/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48712/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.48711/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 5375/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25759/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5475/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30565/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.30566/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5484/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27363/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7164/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35406/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.35409/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4805/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.23765/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 4802/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24063/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5488/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30755/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 6193/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.31611/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 6553/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35139/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.35140/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5477/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29928/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7163/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33927/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7757/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41859/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7166/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.37018/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7111/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35256/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.35257/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5479/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28413/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 5478/2020 (IX)

(IA No.29957/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 14 I.E. D. NO. 3781/2020]) SLP(C) No. 7119/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.36465/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7165/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.46199/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7161/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40904/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 6552/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33926/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 18 I.E. DIARY NO. 4742/2020]) SLP(C) No. 7160/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.41819/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7120/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47900/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.47902/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7756/2020 (IX)

(IA No.46647/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 7162/2020 (IX)

(IA No.43017/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.43018/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) SLP(C) No. 7758/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.47127/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 9772/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67077/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 9771/2020 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68354/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68355/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 9426/2020 (IX)

(IA No.66363/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 02-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv. Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Mr. Sachit Jolly, Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.5480,5482,5483,5484,5485,5489/2020

Cause title has not been corrected as per Court's order dated 20.2.2020. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time to do so. Granted.

SLP(C)Nos.4575,5475,5477,5480,5483,5484,4802,6193,9772 and 9771/2020

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on the unserved respondents, as mentioned in the office report dated 1.9.2020 alongwith fresh particulars in SLP(C) No.4802/2020 within four weeks, as prayed.

SLP(C) Nos.7112,7113,7116,8637,7164,7757,7166,7165,7161,7160,7120,7756,7162 and 7758/2020

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Notice be issued

immediately.

Item No.11

-5-

SLP(C) No.7900/2020

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file spare copy for effecting service on the sole respondent within four weeks, as prayed.

SLP(C) Nos.5375,5482,5485,7111,7119 and 7163/2020

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

Remaining respondents in the remaining matters have been served but none has entered appearance.

List again on 27.10.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar