WITH

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 12994/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-07-2019 in WP No. 114/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Goa)

ASST. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CIRCLE 2(1) & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHOWGULE AND CO. PVT. LTD. Respondent(s) (FOR I.R. and IA No.78309/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 12940/2020 (IX)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.79780/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 12942/2020 (IX) (FOR I.R. and IA No.90760/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 12977/2020 (IX) (IA No.69634/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 13099/2020 (IX) (FOR I.R. and IA No.79796/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 13103/2020 (IX) (IA No.80886/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 14096/2020 (IX)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.71142/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.71143/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 14343/2020 (IX)

(IA No.77575/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.77576/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 14363/2020 (IX) (FOR I.R. and IA No.77613/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 14901/2020 (IX) (IA No.79748/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 15110/2020 (IX)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.79492/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79494/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15161/2020 (IX)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.84629/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84631/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15173/2020 (IX)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.82702/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 15242/2020 (IX)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.85204/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85205/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15326/2020 (IX)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.83074/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.83075/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15794/2020 (IX)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.87390/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87391/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 12-10-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv. Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv. Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Ms. Sonal Mashankar, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi Sud, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) NO. 7112/2020.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER