ITEM NO.17 Court 13 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IX

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6660/2020

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, GOA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S V.M. SALGAOCAR SALES INTERNATIONAL

Respondent(s)

(Proof of Service on Caveator not filed. )

Date: 16-10-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Ms. Sonal Mashankar, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi Sud, Adv.,

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Finally, two weeks time is granted to serve a copy of the petition on the caveator counsel.

(ASHWANI KUMAR) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**